TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ennis Business Forms, Inc.		06/17/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ennis, Inc.		
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Pkwy		
City:	Midlothian		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76065		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2824542	ADMORE
Registration Number:	2546565	CASHMANAGEMENTSUPPLY.COM YOUR SOURCE FOR THE ITEMS YOU NEED TO MOVE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	2822370	ENNIS
Registration Number:	555933	ENNIS
Registration Number:	2809990	ENNIS
Registration Number:	2162208	INSTALINK
Serial Number:	76473924	PAYSERV
Registration Number:	2177371	PRINTERS' MALL
Registration Number:	2566905	SECUREPOUCH DEPOSIT BAGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nealk@hughesluce.com
Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0739

900015252

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 2800 Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	15017.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kristy Neal	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ennis#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0740

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ENNIS BUSINESS FORMS, INC.

FOR O In the Color of the Secretary of State of Texas

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

Corporations Section

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Ennis Business Forms, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation effective on June 17, 2004. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation alters or changes Article One of the original Articles of Incorporation and the full text of the Article is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is:

Ennis, Inc.

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 16,393,157, and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 16,393,157. The number of shares voted for such amendment was 14,876,196, and the number of shares voted against such amendment was 1,516,961.

ARTICLE FOUR

The holders of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have signed a consent in writing pursuant to Article 9.10 adopting said amendment, and any written notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.

Dated effective: June 17, 2004.

ENNIS BUSINESS PORMS, INC.

Marve Cathey, Vice President and Secretary

DA-118070 vt 1228650-0001

TOTAL P.05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 11/11/2004